McAlester, according to the subdivision plat thereof in Book 16, Folio No 107
Pittsburg County, Oklahoma (Property 1). 

Property located at 210 West Carl Albert Parkway, McAlester, Oklahoma 74501
and legally described as: Lot Three (3) and Lot Eleven (11) of Block Three
hundred Fifty-two (352) of the City of McAlester, formerly South McAlester,
County of Pittsburg and State of Oklahoma. (Property 2). 

Property located at 1803 S. 9th Street, McAlester, OK 74501 and legally described
as: The South 80 feet of the North 185 feet of the East 185 feet of the Southeast

[...]

Township Five 5 North, Range 15 East of the Indian Base and Meridian, Pittsburg
County, State of Oklahoma. (Property 3).

Property located at 314 W. Washington, McAlester, Oklahoma 74501 and legally
described as: the Westerly Fifty feet (50') of the Easterly One Hundred feet (100')
of Lot Two (2), in Block Three Hundred Fifteen (315), in the City of McAlester
formerly South McAlester, in Pittsburg County and State of Oklahoma. (Property
4). 

Property located at 215 W. Choctaw Ave., McAlester, Oklahoma 
74501 and legally described as: Lot 11 Blk 352 So. McAlester & the N 20' of the